Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
Anu Matthew	Internal Address:
Brent Eastwood	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Endicott Street
Execution Date(s)March 3, 2010	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Danvers
Joint Research Agreement	State:MA
Government Interest Assignment	7:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 21960
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/349,058 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: DSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0
Internal Address.Edward S. Podszus	Account has already been charged. Fee paid.
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:100 Endicott Street	Enclosed
off out / radioos. Too 2. radioses recet	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Danvers	8. Payment Information
State:MA Zipo1960	
Phone Number:978-750-2384	
Fax Number: 978-750-2045	Deposit Account Number 15-0685
Email Address: edward.podszus@sylvania.com/2	Authorized User Name 4460
Signature. Signature	30 Merch 2010 Date
Edward S. Podszus	Total number of pages including cover ->
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

2010M03473US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, we, the undersigned inventors, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, my invention in "DESIGN FOR A PIN-BASED PAR LAMP", identified as attorney docket number 2010M03473US, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

inventor's Signature:	Date: -5/05/2010
Inventor's Name:	Anu Mathew
Address:	10 Treetop Lane, Lynnfield, MA 01940
WITNESS:	Rose Lepore lorrece
Address:	74 Jake Street, Reabody, MA 01960
Inventor's Signature:	But Task Date: 3/3/2010
Inventor's Name:	Brent Eastwood
Address:	1217 Sherborne Place, Lexington, KY 40509
WITNESS:	Muhael R. Kling
Address:	3316 Cheltenhum Dr., Lexington, Ky 40509